Parties agree to transfer to LVMPD, the below allocated portion of the estimated construction 
costs of Forty Million Dollars and 00/100 ($40,000,000.00) plus a five percent (5%) contingency 

of Two Million Dollars and 00/100 ($2,000,000.00) for a total cost of Forty-Two Million Dollars 
and 00/100 ($42,000,000.00). The Parties’ contribution will initially be based on the number of 
call center workstations designated between LVMPD and Joint Fire Services.  The LVMPD 
portion of the contribution will be provided by CLV and County based on the FY25 statutory 
funding formula provided by NRS 281.